

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1317/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/08/2008 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

WA No. 695/2008

KERALA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.RAJASEKHARAN NAIR

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/07/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.s. Mani, Adv.

Mr. Noor Mohammed, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Goyal, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Michael, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A letter has been circulated seeking further time to file counter affidavit. From the record we find that sufficient opportunities have already been granted to the respondent to file the counter affidavit and there is no reason why the same has not been filed within the time so granted. Accordingly, we grant leave.

The appeal will be heard on the SLP paper book. Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ N.B. Dhyani ]  
Court Master