

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.14

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5609/2010

KERALA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.RAJASEKHARAN NAIR

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-01-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR
Mr. Nachiketa Bajpayee, Adv.
Ms. Diyangana Mallik, Adv.
Ms. Jessica, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. A. Noor Muhamed, AOR
Ms. Giffara S.
Mr. Bilal Niamathulla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending applications, if any, are disposed of.

(SONIA BHASIN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(signed order is placed on file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5609/2010

KERALA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.RAJASEKHARAN NAIR

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Having heard the learned counsel for the parties, we do not find any ground to interfere in the impugned order.

The appeal is dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, are disposed of.

.....J.
(S. ABJUL NAZEER)

.....J.
(DEEPAK GUPTA)

NEW DELHI;
JANUARY 14, 2020